

Sedibeng District Municipality
Corner Leslie and Beaconsfield Avenue, Vereeniging
PO Box 471, Vereeniging, 1930
Gauteng, Republic of South Africa
Tel: +27 16 450 3202
Fax: +27 16 422 4530

Email: tumil@sedibeng.gov.za Website: www.sedibeng.gov.za

Information Technology Department

Sedibeng District Municipality

Internal Memo

To:	Acting Municipal Manager	
From:	Director: Information Management	
Date:	13 October 2020	
Subject:	bject: 3 MONTH EXTENSION OF CONTRACT-SECURELINK - 8/2/2/15-2014 extended to 30 October 2020	

Tender 8/2/2/15-2014, for the supply and delivery of TELECOMUNICATION supplied by Securelink, will terminated on 30 October 2020.

A request to advertise a new tender for the Supply and Delivery of Telecommunication was submitted to Supply Chain and the administrative process was completed and the Tender will now be advertise according to the procedural policy.

Due to the implementation process and to ensure continued service delivery to our end users this Department is requesting an extension of the existing contract on a month to month basis, to a maximum of three months, until a new supplier is appointed.

Your approval on this matter is requested.

Yusuf Chapada

Director: Information Management

Mr. M Makhutle

ED: Corporate Services

Approved / Not Approved

Mr Z Majola

Acting Municipal Manager



ADDENDUM 2 TO SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN

THE SEDIBENG DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY herein represented by Mr Zwelibanzi Majola, in his/her capacity as the Acting Municipal Manager, duly authorized thereto, (hereinafter referred to as the "Employer");

AND

SECURELINK INTERNATIONAL (PTY)

LTD Registration number CK No 2010/016014/07 herein represented by ANOLDUS NEVELING in his capacity as the Managing Director duly authorized thereto, (hereinafter referred to as the "The Contractor")

WHEREAS:

- 1. The Employer, after due process of the Supply Chain Management, awarded a tender under contract no. 8/2/2/15-2014 to the Contractor to render for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Maintenance for the PBX telephone system ("the Project") for the Employer;
- 2. The parties concluded an agreement which was set to endure for a period of three (3) year, with effect from 1 November 2014 to 30 October 2017, (hereinafter referred to as the main agreement);
- 3. The Parties later entered into Addendum 1 which extended the main agreement for a further period of three (3) years commencing on 1 November 2017 to 30 October 2020.

Nin

4. The Parties wish to effect certain amendments in the main agreement, read together with Addendum 1 on the same terms and conditions.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Parties agreed to extend the agreement for a further period of three (3) months commencing on 1 November 2020 and ending on the 31 January 2021, notwithstanding the date of signature hereof.
- 2. For the period of the extension, the scope of the work and the project fee shall be increasing in accordance with the estimated yearly CPI % index.
- 3. The contents of this Addendum are the only amendments to the main agreement, the terms and conditions of which shall remain valid and binding on the Parties until the agreement terminates.

THUS DATED AND SIGNED AT VEREENIGING	ON THIS THE 6	November 2020
MR Z MAJOLA ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER	AS WITNESSES:	2
THUS DATED AND SIGNED AT VEREENIGING	ON THIS THE	6 November 2020
A NEVELING	AS WITNESSES:	1

of my